FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94)

06-18-1999

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

101069850

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trader	Tlaiks. Filease 100072d original documents or copyeof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2 Name and address of receiving party(ins)
Douglas B. Tilghman	Name: GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY
Zhiqun B. Zhang	07
Frederic W. Glabau	Internal Address:
Raymond K. Seymour	9
	80
Kevin J. Fuhr	Street Address: One River Road
Joseph Criniti	<u> </u>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes _xx_No	City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP: 12345
3. Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes _xxx No
xxx Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	
Execution Date:	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)  9/324400
Additional number  5. Name and address of party to whom	rs attached: Yes xxx No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Name: Arthur G. Schaier, Esq.	
	Enclosed
Internal Address Carmody & Torrance LLP	yy Authorized to be oberged to deposit account below
Street Address: 50 Leavenworth Street	xx_Authorized to be charged to deposit account below.
P.O. Box 1110	xx_Any add'l fee to be charged to deposit account below.
City: Waterbury State: CT ZIP: 06721	8. Deposit account number:
Tel. : <u>(203) 575-2629</u>	50-0447
	(Attack disPost assert City and City an
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO	NO! USE THIS SPACE
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore copy of the original document.</li> </ol>	egoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
Arthur G. Schaier, Esq., Reg. No. 37,715	1 hl Schalin 6/2/99
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date Customer No.
Total number of pages including cov	er sheet, attachments, and document:4

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we, Douglas B. Tilghman, Zhiqun B. Zhang, Frederic W. Glabau, Raymond K. Seymour, Kevin J. Fuhr and Joseph Criniti, of 601 Fern Hill Road, Bristol, Connecticut 06010; 30 Woodrow Street, West Hartford, Connecticut 06107; 20 Misty Mountain Road, Kensington, Connecticut 06037; 36 Provencher Drive, Plainville, Connecticut 06062; 12 North Street, Apt. 2, Goshen, Connecticut 06756; and 5 Edbert Drive, New Britain, Connecticut 06052, respectively, sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements "Circuit Breaker with Trip Indication Arrangement" (Docket No. 41PR-7574) invented by us, as described in the application for United States patent executed concurrently herewith, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

The aforementioned Assignors, Douglas B. Tilghman, Zhiqun B. Zhang, Frederic W. Glabau, Raymond K. Seymour, Kevin J. Fuhr and Joseph Criniti, of 601 Fern Hill Road, Bristol, Connecticut 06010; 30 Woodrow Street, West Hartford, Connecticut 06107; 20 Misty Mountain Road, Kensington, Connecticut 06037; 36 Provencher Drive, Plainville, Connecticut 06062; 12 North Street, Apt. 2, Goshen, Connecticut 06756; and 5 Edbert Drive, New Britain, Connecticut 06052, respectively, hereby declare that all statements made herein of our own knowledge are true and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.

Witnessed by: Witness Signature & Date

Signed at Town of Plainville, State of Connecticut, this 17th day of Way

Woughts B. Tilghman

Signed at Town of Plainville, State of Connecticut, this	$\frac{17}{1}$ day of $\frac{MAY}{1}$ , 1999.
Witnessed by:  Witness Signature & Date  Tony He  Printed Name of Witness	Zhipun B. Zhang
Witnessed by: Witness Signature & Date  Witness Signature & Date  HENRY H. MASON JR.  Printed Name of Witness	Jay of MAY, 1999.  Joldwide Rala  Frederic W. Glabau
Witnessed by: Michael C. Hurrette Witness Signature & Date MICHAEL C. GUERRETTE Printed Name of Witness	day of May, 1999.  Raymond K. Seymour
Witnessed by:  Witness Signature & Date  Dominick P. Squillace  Printed Name of Witness	day of MAY, 1999.  Kevin J. Fuhr
Witnessed by:  Witness Signature & Die  Witness Name of Witness	day of may, 1999.  Joseph Criniti